House File 2279

H-8074 1 Amend House File 2279 as follows: 1. Page 1, before line 1 by inserting: 2 <Section 1. Section 232.19, subsection 1, Code 3 4 2014, is amended by adding the following new paragraph: NEW PARAGRAPH. e. By a peace officer pursuant to 5 6 section 664A.6. 7 NEW SECTION. 236.14 Initial appearance. Sec. • Notwithstanding chapters 804 and 805, a person taken 8 9 into custody pursuant to section 236.11 or arrested 10 pursuant to section 236.12 may be released on bail or 11 otherwise only after an initial appearance before a 12 magistrate as provided in chapter 804 and the rules 13 of criminal procedure or section 236.11, whichever is 14 applicable.> 2. Page 3, line 1, after <magistrate> by inserting 15 16 <or juvenile court> 3. Page 3, line 9, by striking <Mandatory arrest> 17 18 and inserting < Mandatory arrest Taking into custody> 4. Page 3, line 11, after <1.> by inserting <a.> 19 5. Page 3, after line 21 by inserting: 20 21 <b. If a peace officer has probable cause to 22 believe that a person under the age of eighteen has 23 violated a protective order, the peace officer may take 24 the person into custody and may take the person without 25 unnecessary delay before the nearest or most accessible 26 juvenile court in the judicial district in which the 27 person was taken into custody.> 6. Page 4, line 6, by striking <the initial 28 29 appearance> and inserting <the person is taken into 30 custody> 7. By renumbering as necessary. 31

HEARTSILL of Marion

-1-